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Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0561 (Rat #0234, Act #0195 of 1981) Joint Resolution, By L.M. Gressette and J.A. Martin
Similar (H 3037)

A Joint Resolution to provide that for the year 1981 only when the General Assembly pursuant to resolution recesses for a
period of six or more consecutive calendar days, the ninety-day period for legislative review of state agency regulations as
contained in the Administrative Procedures Act shall cease to run from the first day of such recess until the General Assembly
reconvenes in statewide session at the end of such recess.

06/17/81
06/18/81
06/19/81
06/23/81
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07/16/81
07/16/81
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07/23/81
07/23/81
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Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
Introduced and read first time HJ-3321
Referred to Committee on Rules HJ-3321
Recalled from Committee on Rules HJ-3958
Read second time HJ-3960

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3985
Ratified R 234 SJ-6

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/23/81

Act No. 195
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