May 18, 2024, 05:08:07 pm

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

## S\*0561 (Rat #0234, Act #0195 of 1981) Joint Resolution, By L.M. Gressette and J.A. Martin *Similar (H 3037)*

A Joint Resolution to provide that for the year 1981 only when the General Assembly pursuant to resolution recesses for a period of six or more consecutive calendar days, the ninety-day period for legislative review of state agency regulations as contained in the Administrative Procedures Act shall cease to run from the first day of such recess until the General Assembly reconvenes in statewide session at the end of such recess.

06/17/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-13
06/18/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
06/19/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
06/23/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3321
06/23/81	House	Referred to Committee on Rules HJ-3321
07/16/81	House	Recalled from Committee on Rules HJ-3958
07/16/81	House	Read second time HJ-3960
07/17/81	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3985
07/22/81	Senate	Ratified R 234 SJ-6
07/23/81		Signed By Governor
07/23/81		Effective date 07/23/81
07/23/81		Act No. 195
07/28/81		Copies available